



AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area, Phase VII, Mohali-160055 (Pb.)

Phone: 0172-5020758-69 Website: www.ajoonibiotech.com

E-mail: ajooni.biotech@gmail.com / info@ajoonibiotech.com

CIN: L85190PB2010PLC040162

Date: 13/02/2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

**Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December,
2023 .**

SYMBOL: AJOONI

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2023, published in the newspapers viz., "Financial Express" (in English all editions)) and "Desh Sewak" (in Regional Punjabi Language) dated 08th February, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

JASJOT Digitally signed
by JASJOT SINGH
SINGH Date: 2024.02.13
11:04:09 +05'30'

Jasjot Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 01937631

LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21 Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
CIN No.: L74140DL1993PLC053485, Ph.: 011-23549822
Web Site: www.leadfinancialservices.in E-mail: lead_financial@rediffmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	14.59	14.99	23.35	37.81	24.64	31.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	10.01	9.77	21.57	23.69	14.59	17.89
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	10.01	9.77	21.57	23.69	14.59	17.89
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	7.50	7.17	16.94	17.60	11.67	14.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.71	7.28	16.94	18.21	11.58	14.07
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	236.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.23	0.22	0.51	0.53	0.35	0.43
	Basic:	0.23	0.22	0.51	0.53	0.35	0.43
	Diluted:	0.23	0.22	0.51	0.53	0.35	0.43

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Lead Financial Services Ltd.

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 7, 2024

Sd/-
P.C Bindal
(Chairman)

AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED

CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162
Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab-160055

Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	2162.47	7478.18	3326.43
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	58.27	157.67	73.02
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	58.27	157.67	73.02
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	43.98	112.45	58.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.98	298.52	58.54
6.	Equity Share Capital	1752.27	1752.27	1752.27
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.25	1.94	0.33

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of an audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the website of the Company (www.ajoonibiotech.com). (2) The Limited Review, as required under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on. These Results and the Limited Review Reports of the Auditors have been filed with the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact of these Results which needs to be explained.

For Ajooni Biotech Limited
Jasjit Singh
(Managing Director)

Dated: 07.02.2024
Place: Mohali

PTL Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi-682036, Kerala, India
CIN: L25111KL1959PLC009300

Website: www.ptlenterprises.com, Email: investors@ptlenterprises.com
Tel: (0484) - 4012046, 4012047, Fax: (0484) - 4012048

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

SL. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2023
		(UNAUDITED)		(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)	
1.	Total income from operations	1,609.19	1,609.19	4,826.69	6,434.11		
2.	Net profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,274.82	1,232.25	4,052.02	5,333.81		
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,274.82	1,232.25	4,052.02	5,333.81		
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	529.45	596.29	1,799.59	2,327.63		
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	8,639.43	4,853.58	14,542.55	14,359.20		
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹ 1 each)	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77		
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-		39,118.53
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)						
	Basic (₹)	0.40	0.45	1.36	1.76		
	Diluted (₹)	0.40	0.45	1.36	1.76		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ptlenterprises.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
PTL ENTERPRISES LTD.

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 7, 2024

Sd/-
ONKAR KANWAR
CHAIRMAN

Khemani Distributors & Marketing Limited

CIN: L74300GJ2011PLC063520

PLOT No.-D/91-92, Laxminarayan Industrial Park, BRC Compound, Udhna, Bhestan, Surat - 394 210, Gujarat, India,
Tel. No.: +91 261 290 5031, E-mail: investors@khemanigroup.net, Website: https://www.khemanigroup.net/

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") of Khemani Distributors & Marketing Limited ("Target Company") on the Open Offer made by Vijaykumar Khemani, ("Acquirer") along with BSAS Infotech Limited ("PAC 1"), ONYX Partners ("PAC 2") and Vijaykumar Mangturam Khemani HUF ("PAC 3") and Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited ("PAC 4") ("PAC 1, PAC 2, PAC 3 and PAC 4 are collectively referred to as "Persons Acting in Concert" / "PACs") to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 26(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 including any subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

1.	Date	Meeting of IDC held on February 07, 2024
2.	Name of the Target Company	Khemani Distributors & Marketing Limited
3.	Details of the Offer pertaining to the Target Company	This Open Offer is made by Vijaykumar Khemani, ("Acquirer") along with BSAS Infotech Limited ("PAC 1"), ONYX Partners ("PAC 2"), Vijaykumar Mangturam Khemani HUF ("PAC 3") and Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited ("PAC 4") (collectively "Persons Acting in Concert" / "PAC") in accordance with Regulations 3(2), 3(3), 4 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI SAST Regulations, to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company for the acquisition of upto 56,91,200 fully-paid up equity shares of Rs. 5/- each, representing 24.77% of the total outstanding Share Capital and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at an offer price of Rs 155.67/- per equity share (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five and paise Sixty Seven only) ("Offer Price"). The Public Announcement dated August 09, 2023 read with Corrigendum to the Public Announcement dated August 17, 2023, the Detailed Public Statement dated August 18, 2023, the Draft Letter of Offer dated August 25, 2023 and the Letter of Offer dated February 05, 2024 released by Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited for and on behalf of the Acquirer/PAC in connection with the Open Offer. Transactions which triggered the Open Offer: 1. "Share Purchase Agreement 1 / SPA 1" dated August 09, 2023 entered into between the Acquirer and Varada Trading Private Limited and Badnoobs Technology Private Limited to acquire 18,02,800 Equity Shares by the Acquirer alongwith the PAC at a price of Rs. 26.50 per Equity share; 2. "Share Purchase Agreement 2 / SPA 2" dated August 09, 2023 entered into between the Acquirer and Azura Projects Private Limited, Carron Investments Private Limited and S&D Share & Stock Private Limited to acquire 32,26,400 Equity Shares by the Acquirer alongwith the PAC at a price of Rs. 26.50 per Equity share; 3. "Share Purchase Agreement 3 / SPA 3" dated August 09, 2023 entered into between the Acquirer and Ekansh Concepts Limited to acquire 9,78,400 Equity Shares by the Acquirer alongwith the PAC at a price of Rs. 26.50 per Equity share, collectively known as ("Share Purchase Agreements") Further, the Board also took note of the historical breach of creeping acquisition limits by the Acquirers and PACs under the SEBI SAST Regulations, as under: 1. On January 01, 2018, certain inter-se transfers were undertaken by the Promoter and Promoter Group and such inter-se transfer among promoters was not exempted under the Regulations 10 of the SEBI SAST Regulations and was for more than 5% of the creeping acquisition limit as provided Regulation 3(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, the same had triggered an open offer under Regulation 3(2) read with Regulation 4 of the SEBI SAST Regulations in the past ("Breach of SAST Limit 1"). 2. On June 30, 2023, the Acquirer, Vijaykumar Khemani, has acquired certain shares from the stock market, which has resulted in increase of his individual shareholding beyond 25% as stipulated under Regulation 3(3) of the SEBI SAST Regulations and hence had triggered an open offer under Regulation 3(3) read with Regulation 4 ("Breach of SAST Limit 2"). 3. On June 30, 2017, Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited, has acquired certain shares from the stock market, which has resulted in increase of promoter and promoter group shareholding beyond the creeping acquisition limit of 5% in any one financial year as stipulated under Regulation 3(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations and hence had triggered an open offer under Regulation 3(2) read with Regulation 4 ("Breach of SAST Limit 3"). 4. On January 13, 2021, the Promoter group entity, Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited, has acquired certain shares from the stock market, which has resulted in increase of promoter and promoter group shareholding collectively beyond the creeping acquisition limit of 5% in any one financial year as stipulated under Regulation 3(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations and hence had triggered an open offer under Regulation 3(2) read with Regulation 4 ("Breach of SAST Limit 4"). The Committee also took note that Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited, a shareholder of the Company was wrongly classified as a public category shareholder by the Target Company. In terms of the Regulation 2(pp)(ii) of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations"), Mrs. Savita Agarwal, sister of Sushiladevi Khemani falls under the definition of "Promoter Group" and holds 99% of the paid up equity shares in Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited. Further, in terms of Regulation 2(pp)(iv) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and the shareholding pattern, Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited also forms part of the Promoter Group of the Company.
4.	Name of the Acquirers and PAC with the Acquirers	Acquirer - Vijaykumar Khemani Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) - BSAS Infotech Limited ("PAC 1") - ONYX Partners ("PAC 2") - Vijaykumar Mangturam Khemani HUF ("PAC 3") - Gryffin Advisory Services Private Limited ("PAC 4")
5.	Name of the Manager to the Offer	Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited 404, 4th Floor, Vaibhav Chambers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India Tel No.: +91 96 6785 9191 E-mail ID: kdml.openoffer@sundaecapital.com, Investor Grievance e-mail id: grievances.mb@sundaecapital.com Website: www.sundaecapital.com SEBI Regn. No.: INM000012494 Validity Period: Permanent Contact Person: Anchal Lohia / Rajiv Sharma
6.	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC) (Please indicate the chairperson of the Committee separately)	a) Mr. Amit Mahavirprasad Jain (Chairman) b) Mr. Balkishan Ramsnehi Agarwal (Member) c) Mr. Mukeshkumar Devdutt Kabra (Member)
7.	IDC Member's relationship with the Target Company (Director, Equity Shares Owned and Other contract/relationship) if any.	The IDC members are Independent Directors on the Board of Directors of the Target Company. None of the Members of the IDC hold any equity shares or other securities in the Target Company. Apart from above, none of the Members of the IDC have entered into any contract or any other relationship with the Target Company.
8.	Trading in the Equity Shares / other securities of the Target Company by IDC Members	None of the members of the IDC have traded in any of the equity shares/other securities of the Target Company during: (a) the 12 months period preceding the date of the Public Announcement, and (b) the period from the date of Public Announcement till the date of this recommendation.
9.	IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirers (Director, Equity Shares Owned and Other contract/relationship) if any.	None of the members of IDC: (a) are directors of the Acquirer/PAC; (b) hold any equity shares or other securities of the Acquirer/PAC; or (c) have any contracts/relationship with the Acquirer/PAC.
10.	Trading in the Equity Shares / other securities of the Acquirer by IDC Members	None of the members of the IDC have traded in the Equity Shares / other securities of the Acquirer / PAC in any manner.
11.	Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to whether the offer, is or is not, fair and reasonable	The IDC noted that the Offer Price at Rs. 155.67 per Equity Share by the Acquirer has been arrived at after considering the following: 1. Minimum Offer Price 1 as triggered on account of execution of SPA 1, SPA 2 and SPA 3 and as calculated and disclosed under the Clause 6.1.1 of the Letter of Offer as per the provisions of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations; 2. Minimum Offer Price 2 as triggered on account of Breach of SAST Limit 1 and as calculated and disclosed under the Clause 6.1.2 of the Letter of Offer as per the provisions of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations; 3. Minimum Offer Price 3 as triggered on account of Breach of SAST Limit 2 and as calculated and disclosed under the Clause 6.1.3 of the Letter of Offer as per the provisions of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations; 4. Minimum Offer Price 4 as triggered on account of Breach of SAST Limit 3 and as calculated and disclosed under the Clause 6.1.4 of the Letter of Offer as per the provisions of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations; and 5. Minimum Offer Price 5 as triggered on account of Breach of SAST Limit 4 and as calculated and disclosed under the Clause 6.1.5 of the Letter of Offer as per the provisions of Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations; The closing price of the equity shares of the Target company on BSE Limited ("BSE") on December 15, 2023 (i.e., the day immediately preceding the date of the meeting of IDC on which the same were traded on the stock exchange) is INR 76.96 (Rupees Seventy Six and paise Ninety Six only). The Offer Price of Rs. 155.67 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five and paise Sixty Seven only), including interest @ 10% p.a. for the period of delay, is at 102.27% premium to the above mentioned closing price. For the reasons set out hereinafter, as of the date of this recommendation, the IDC is of the opinion that the Open offer is in accordance with the SEBI SAST Regulations. Further, the Public Shareholders of the Target company are advised to independently evaluate the Open Offer and take an informed decision in their best interest about tendering the Equity shares held by them in the Open Offer.
12.	Disclosure of voting pattern of the meeting in which the open offer proposal was discussed	The recommendations were unanimously approved by the members of IDC present at the Meeting held on February 07, 2024.
13.	Summary of reasons for recommendations	The IDC of Khemani Distributors & Marketing Limited has taken into consideration the following points while making this recommendation: a) The Public Announcement, Detailed Public Statement, Draft Letter of Offer and Letter of Offer. b) SPA 1, SPA 2 and SPA 3 entered into on August 09, 2023 to acquire an aggregate of 60,07,600 Equity shares of the Target Company at a price of INR 26.50 per Equity share. c) The Offer Price of Rs. 155.67 per Equity Share, including interest for the period of delay, by the Acquirer and PACs has been arrived at after considering the points mentioned under Clause 11 of this recommendation. d) The valuation reports dated August 09, 2023 and addendum valuation report dated December 19, 2023 to determine the Minimum Offer Price 1 as Rs. 26.50, Minimum Offer Price 2 as Rs. 97.50, Minimum Offer Price 3 as Rs. 24.32, Minimum Offer Price 4 as Rs. 56.50 and Minimum Offer Price 5 as Rs. 80.00 per Equity Share, excluding interest payable on the minimum Offer Price for the period of delay, as provided by RV FCS Abhinav Agarwal, Registered Valuer (SFA) (IBBI Membership No.: IBBI/RV/06/2019/12564). e) The closing price of the equity shares of the Target company on BSE on December 15, 2023 (i.e., the day immediately preceding the date of the meeting of IDC on which the same were traded on the stock exchange) is INR 76.96 (Rupees Seventy Six and paise Ninety Six only). The Offer Price of Rs. 155.67 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five and paise Sixty Seven only) is at 102.27% premium to the above mentioned closing price. Further, the above price of Rs. 155.67 also includes interest @ 10% p.a. for the period of delay. f) Keeping in view above facts IDC is of the opinion that Open Offer price is fair and reasonable. However, the Public Shareholders of the Target Company should independently evaluate the offer and take the informed decision in their best interest about tendering the Equity shares held by them in the Open Offer.
14.	Details of Independent Advisors, if any	None
15.	Any other matter(s) to be highlighted	None

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under SEBI SAST Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of
Khemani Distributors & Marketing Limited

Place: Surat
Date: February 07, 2024

Sd/-
Amit Mahavirprasad Jain
Chairperson

S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593
Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India
Website : www.keva.co.in, E-mail : investors@keva.co.in, Tel No. +91 22 21649163, Fax No. +91 22 21649766

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Nine months ended 31 December 2023	Nine months ended 31 December 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	498.21	457.24	386.43	1,401.45	1,224.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.50	41.17	18.90	125.77	84.06	124.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.50	41.17	18.90	125.77	85.55	104.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.13	30.16	13.36	90.12	61.83	62.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.62	26.12	10.08	91.94	47.78	63.70
Equity Share Capital	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						925.96
Basic :	2.37	2.16	0.96	6.53	4.35	4.53
Diluted:	2.37	2.16	0.96	6.53	4.35	4.53

Notes:
1 Key numbers of standalone financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Nine months ended 31 December 2023	Nine months ended 31 December 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total income from operations	232.87	239.00	218.48	711.21	658.38
Profit before Tax	29.33	29.18	23.34	100.41	54.64	76.59
Profit after Tax	21.55	21.83	16.10	78.10	37.18	52.17

The above consolidated financials results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited, its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as "the Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 07, 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on February 07, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Listing Regulations, 2015"). The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website-www.keva.co.in.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website - www.keva.co.in

4 Basic and Diluted earnings per share are adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company for the relevant periods.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07 February, 2024

Sd/-
Rohit Saraog
Company Secretary

VIVRITI CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Vivriti Capital Private Limited)

CIN-U65929TN2017PLC117196

Regd. Office: Prestige Zackria Metropolitan No. 200/1-8, 2nd Floor, Block -1, Annasalai, Chennai - 600002

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	26,622.53	16,982.50	65,315.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,578.38	3,369.38	17,284.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,578.38	3,369.38	17,284.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,112.94	2,526.53	12,929.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4,231.36	2,511.11	12,420.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,751.58	1,689.38	1,708.12
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			

